
THE CORPORATION OF TEE DISTRICT OF BURNABY 

BY-IAW NOo 3031 

A BY-LAW to authorize tle sale of Certain Tax 
Sale La}).ds belonging to The Corporation 
of the J?istrict of Burnaby. 

WHEREAS at the Tax Sales beld by the Collector of 

Burnaby, the latd s described in the Schedule hereto annexed became 

the property of The Corporation of the District of Burnaby in 

default of other purchaser o 

AND WHEREAS the person named in the Schedule hereto 

annexed has offered to purchase the lands set opposite his name 

in tbe said Schedule for the price named therein AND it is 

advisable to accept the said offers respectively. 

AND WHEREAS insof e.r as and to the extent that there are 

buildings erected upon any of the parcels of land described in 

the said Schedule, such have prior to disposal, been advertised 

for sale once in a news:paJer circulating within the District of 

Burnaby, in accordance with tbe provisions in tbat regard contain­

ed in the "Mun ici pal Act" • 

THE MUNICIPAL COUNCIL of The Co11>oration of tbe District 

of Buma by therefore ENACTS as follows:-

lo That the parcel of land set opposite the names of the 

purchasers respectively in the said Schedule hereto annexed which 

Schedule is hereby incorporated w.i th and made part of this By-law, 

be sold and disposed of to the persons named in the said Schedule 

as purchaser thereof for the consideration therein expressedo 

2o That upon payment of the consideration na:n:ed in the 

Schedule for the parcels of land sold, Conveyance to the purcha. ser 

named in the said Schedule be executed under the seal of the 

Corporation by the Reeve and Clerk and delivered to the purchaser. 

3. This By-law may be cited as "BURNABY LAND SALE BY-LAW 

NO. 1, 1950." 
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DONE AID PASSED in Open Council tbe Sixteenth (16th) 

day of January, A. D. 1950 • 

RECONSIDERED AND FINALLY PASSED by a three-fourths 

majority of the Municipal Council on tbe Thirtieth ( 30th) day 

of January, A. D. 1950. 

J,))~/4? . 
ACTING REEVE 

CLERK 



Lot 

12W½ 

16 

15/16/17 

A 

s. Do 

7-14 incl. 
16B-18 inol. 
19-21Aincl o 

21E-30 incl o 

2/ 3/18/ 19/20 

13 

6 

A 

29 

C 

39 

12 

A 

Block 

30 

65 

21/22 

14 

C 

12) 
) 

9) 

8 

15 

8 

8 

32 

20 

32 

27 

) 

D. L, 

32 

34 

157 

32 

96 

68 

68 

117W½ 

153 

13 

27 

187 

29 

122 

53 

Map No. 

1848 

2801 

1309 

1667 

980 

980 

1008 

1109 

3046 

1282 

6542 

11252 

3037 

SCHEDULE 

Purchaser Address Price 

Hollingsworth, Catherine Elizabeth) Jt. 3312 Royal Oak Ave., New West. $225.00 
Hollingsworth, William David Grant )Teno 

Elliott, Samuel Glen c/o 101 w. 1st Ave., (rear), Van. 275.00 

The Director, Tbe Veterans Lani Act 1231 Haro Street, Vancouver 450.00 

Hodgson, William) Jt. 
Hodgson, Seda )Tenants 

Lanson, Desi re Alphonse Julian 

Clary, Alfred Hope 

Kalyk, Nichol as 

Superior Construction Co. Ltd. 

Lewis, Vemon James 

Buchanan, Margaret Leighton 

Midak, Ivan 

Currie, Jean Margaret) Joint 
Currie, Earle Francis )Tenants 

Smith, Edward Alexander 

Fader, Vera Mabel ) Jt. 
Fader, Howard George)Tenants 

Storgeoff, Florence) Jt. 
Storgeoff, William) Tenants 

3649 Buxton Street, New West. 325.00 

c/o 3969 Kingsway, New West. 1090.00 

c/o 3603 Imperial Street, New w. 4320.00 

c/ o 3 603 Imperial Street, New W. 

1950 Templeton Drive, Vane ruver 1675.00 

2531 Maple Ave., New West. 1360.00 

434 - 7th Street, New West. 300.00 

c/ o 1960 Kingsway, New West. 

Ste. 2, 787 Bute St., Vancouver 

650.00 

250.00 

201 Agnes Street, New Westminster 450.00 

2130 East 2nd Ave., Vane cuver 525.00 

232 Dawson St., New West. 350.00 
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SCHEDUIE 

Lot s. D. Block Do L. Ma;E No. Purchaser Address Price 

16 6 29 3035 Knight , Mari on ) Jt. 1523 - 16th Avenue, New West. $ 500.00 
Knight, John Joseph )Tenants 

56 A 157 1679 Kalyk, Nicholas c/o 3603 Imperial Street, New West. 300.00 

21 1 5 206 1379 Morgan, William c/o 5550 East Hastings St., Van. 200.00 

B 49 189 & 11225 Bell, Sylvia May 2630 Neville Street, New Westminster 425.00 
218 


