## THE CORPORATION OF THE DISTRICT OF BURNABY

## BY-LAW NO. 3031

## A BY-LAW to authorize the sale of Certain Tax Sale Lands belonging to The Corporation of the District of Burnaby.

WHEREAS at the Tax Sales held by the Collector of Burnaby, the lands described in the Schedule hereto annexed became the property of The Corporation of the District of Burnaby in default of other purchaser.

AND WHEREAS the person named in the Schedule hereto annexed has offered to purchase the lands set opposite his name in the said Schedule for the price named therein AND it is advisable to accept the said offers respectively.

AND WHEREAS insofar as and to the extent that there are buildings erected upon any of the parcels of land described in the said Schedule, such have prior to disposal, been advertised for sale once in a newspaper circulating within the District of Burnaby, in accordance with the provisions in that regard contained in the "Municipal Act".

THE MUNICIPAL COUNCIL of The Corporation of the District of Burna by therefore ENACTS as follows:-

1. That the parcel of land set opposite the names of the purchasers respectively in the said Schedule hereto annexed which Schedule is hereby incorporated with and made part of this By-law, be sold and disposed of to the persons named in the said Schedule as purchaser thereof for the consideration therein expressed.

2. That upon payment of the consideration named in the Schedule for the parcels of land sold, Conveyance to the purchaser named in the said Schedule be executed under the seal of the Corporation by the Reeve and Clerk and delivered to the purchaser.

3. This By-law may be cited as "BURNABY LAND SALE BY-LAW NO. 1, 1950."

DONE AND PASSED in Open Council the Sixteenth (16th) day of January, A. D. 1950.

RECONSIDERED AND FINALLY PASSED by a three-fourths majority of the Municipal Council on the Thirtieth (30th) day of January, A. D. 1950.

Thips ACTING REEVE

Clarks 3

CLERK



- 2 -

	S	CHED	ULE
--	---	------	-----

Lot	S. D.	Block	D. L.	Map No.	Pur cha ser	Address	Price
12₩ <del>월</del>		30	32	1848	Hollingsworth, Catherine Elizabeth) Jt. Hollingsworth, William David Grant)Ten.	3312 Royal Oak Ave., New West.	\$225 <b>.00</b>
16		65	34	2801	Elliott, Samuel Glen	c/o 101 W. 1st Ave., (rear), Van.	275.00
15/16/	17	21/22	157	1309	The Director, The Veterans Land Act	1231 Haro Street, Vancouver	450.00
6		14	32	1667	Hodgson, William) Jt. Hodgson, Seda )Tenants	3649 Buxton Street, New West.	325.00
A		C	96		Lanson, Desire Alphonse Julian	c/o 3969 Kingsway, New West.	1090.00
7-14		12)	68	980	Clary, Alfred Hope	c/o 3603 Imperial Street, New W.	4320.00
19-21/	8 incl. Aincl. D incl.	) 9) )	68	980	Kalyk, Nicholas	c/o 3603 Imperial Street, New W.	
2/3/18	3/19/20	8	117W <del>]</del>	1008	Superior Construction Co. Ltd.	1950 Templeton Drive, Vancouver	1675.00
13		15	153	110 <b>9</b>	Lewis, Vernon James	2531 Maple Ave., New West.	1360.00
6		8	13	3046	Buchanan, Margaret Leighton	434 - 7th Street, New West.	300.00
A		8	27		Midak, Ivan	c/o 1960 Kingsway, New West.	650.00
- 29		32	187	1282	Currie, Jean Margaret) Joint Currie, Earle Francis)Tenants	Ste. 2, 787 Bute St., Vancouver	250 <b>.0</b> 0
С	А	20	29	6542	Smith, Edward Alexander	201 Agnes Street, New Westminster	450 <b>.00</b>
39		32	122	11252	Fader, Vera Mabel ) Jt. Fader, Howard George)Tenants	2130 East 2nd Ave., Vancouver	525.00
12		27	53	3037	Storgeoff, Florence) Jt. Storgeoff, William ) Tenants	232 Dawson St., New West.	350.00

.

.

+

## SCHE DULE

Lot	S. D.	Block	D. L.	Map No.	Purchaser	Address	Price
16		6	29	3035	Knight, Marion ) Jt. Knight, John Joseph)Tenants	1523 - 16th Avenue, New West.	\$ 500 <b>.00</b>
56		A	157	1679	Kalyk, Nicholas	c/o 3603 Imperial Street, New West.	300.00
21	1	5	206	1379	Morgan, William	c/o 5550 East Hastings St., Van.	200.00
В		49	189 & 218	11225	Bell, Sylvia May	2630 Neville Street, New Westminster	425.00